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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Powell, Navie 2:00.39 201:59.00

2:00.39 (31.61)1:28.78 (31.45)57.33 (30.31)r:+0.81  27.02

Cvm JR2 Rigby, Laura 2:01.78 172:01.29
2:01.78 (32.01)1:29.77 (31.63)58.14 (30.48)r:+0.80  27.66

Cvm SO3 Cook, Sarah 2:02.27 162:02.33
2:02.27 (31.46)1:30.81 (31.22)59.59 (31.15)r:+0.68  28.44

Csc JR4 Taylor, Addison 2:02.51 152:01.87
2:02.51 (32.16)1:30.35 (31.78)58.57 (30.47)r:+0.85  28.10

Cvm SO5 Bindrup, Kyah 2:05.52 142:04.40
2:05.52 (33.63)1:31.89 (32.64)59.25 (31.24)r:+0.73  28.01

Csc JR8 Price, Olivia 2:08.75 112:06.68
2:08.75 (33.74)1:35.01 (34.00)1:01.01 (31.96)r:+0.77  29.05

B - Final
Susa SO9 Lamb, Erma 2:08.27 92:08.04

2:08.27 (32.56)1:35.71 (32.79)1:02.92 (32.65)r:+0.72  30.27

Cvm SR10 Leishman, Emilee 2:10.55 72:09.84
2:10.55 (33.92)1:36.63 (33.70)1:02.93 (32.75)30.18

Susa SR11 Henry, Madison 2:10.67 62:10.82
2:10.67 (33.47)1:37.20 (34.29)1:02.91 (32.88)r:+0.59  30.03

Cvm SO12 Lawyer, Amber 2:11.04 52:11.74
2:11.04 (33.45)1:37.59 (33.58)1:04.01 (33.30)r:+0.70  30.71

Cvm SO15 Bernhardt, Leigha 2:19.21 22:17.22
2:19.21 (37.35)1:41.86 (36.56)1:05.30 (34.08)r:+0.80  31.22

 
Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Powell, Navie 1:59.00  2:00.09 q

1:59.00 (30.71)1:28.29 (31.09)57.20 (30.15)r:+0.77  27.05

Cvm JR2 Rigby, Laura 2:01.29  2:01.82 q
2:01.29 (31.16)1:30.13 (31.25)58.88 (30.83)r:+0.81  28.05

Csc JR3 Taylor, Addison 2:01.87  2:03.53 q
2:01.87 (32.30)1:29.57 (31.01)58.56 (30.25)r:+0.85  28.31

Cvm SO4 Cook, Sarah 2:02.33  2:03.14 q
2:02.33 (31.66)1:30.67 (31.63)59.04 (30.75)r:+0.60  28.29

Cvm SO5 Bindrup, Kyah 2:04.40  2:03.79 q
2:04.40 (32.86)1:31.54 (31.95)59.59 (31.09)r:+0.72  28.50

Csc JR8 Price, Olivia 2:06.68  2:08.03 q
2:06.68 (33.33)1:33.35 (32.70)1:00.65 (31.75)r:+0.72  28.90

Susa SO9 Lamb, Erma 2:08.04  2:10.95 q
2:08.04 (33.92)1:34.12 (32.98)1:01.14 (31.64)r:+0.68  29.50

Cvm SR10 Leishman, Emilee 2:09.84  2:10.83 q
2:09.84 (33.89)1:35.95 (33.72)1:02.23 (32.31)r:+0.71  29.92

Susa SR11 Henry, Madison 2:10.82  2:10.66 q
2:10.82 (34.53)1:36.29 (34.18)1:02.11 (33.12)r:+0.74  28.99

Cvm SO12 Lawyer, Amber 2:11.74  2:12.13 q
2:11.74 (35.04)1:36.70 (34.11)1:02.59 (32.86)r:+0.72  29.73

Cvm SO14 Bernhardt, Leigha 2:17.22  2:16.82 q
2:17.22 (37.04)1:40.18 (36.19)1:03.99 (33.83)r:+0.81  30.16
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 3  Women 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm SO23 Wilkerson-Leiva, Jasa 2:25.78  2:27.00
2:25.78 (38.89)1:46.89 (39.85)1:07.04 (35.57)r:+0.77  31.47

Cvm FR25 Harrild, Hannah 2:27.90  2:31.53
2:27.90 (37.92)1:49.98 (38.49)1:11.49 (38.76)r:+0.89  32.73

Susa FR27 Haws, Tearsa 2:29.27  2:30.79
2:29.27 (37.86)1:51.41 (39.15)1:12.26 (38.26)r:+0.77  34.00

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa JR1 Leon-Moreno, David 1:48.20 201:49.75

1:48.20 (27.87)1:20.33 (28.02)52.31 (27.25)r:+0.72  25.06

Csc SR2 Sagers, Andrew 1:48.52 171:49.68
1:48.52 (28.10)1:20.42 (27.68)52.74 (27.30)r:+0.73  25.44

Cvm SO3 Reed, Blake 1:49.71 161:51.84
1:49.71 (27.96)1:21.75 (28.46)53.29 (27.74)r:+0.70  25.55

Susa JR4 Cook, Mackey A 1:49.96 151:50.55
1:49.96 (28.21)1:21.75 (28.68)53.07 (28.27)r:+0.78  24.80

Susa SR5 Ericksen, Damon 1:50.92 141:51.71
1:50.92 (29.47)1:21.45 (28.49)52.96 (27.63)r:+0.72  25.33

Csc JR6 Granado, Justin 1:51.53 131:52.77
1:51.53 (28.93)1:22.60 (28.85)53.75 (28.09)r:+0.62  25.66

Cvm FR8 Kwant, Kyler 1:53.19 111:53.69
1:53.19 (29.42)1:23.77 (29.11)54.66 (28.99)r:+0.79  25.67

B - Final
Susa JR9 Finger, Anthony 1:54.82 91:54.09

1:54.82 (29.79)1:25.03 (30.15)54.88 (29.08)r:+0.75  25.80

Susa FR10 Fox, Taylor L 1:55.13 71:55.51
1:55.13 (29.90)1:25.23 (30.49)54.74 (28.70)r:+0.62  26.04

Susa JR11 Cabana, Kala K 1:55.32 61:55.25
1:55.32 (30.34)1:24.98 (30.80)54.18 (28.77)r:+0.71  25.41

Cvm SO12 Lopez, Charlie M 1:56.23 51:54.79
1:56.23 (30.55)1:25.68 (30.05)55.63 (29.06)r:+0.71  26.57

UN SR14 Linton, Zachary 1:57.30 31:56.07
1:57.30 (29.26)1:28.04 (30.63)57.41 (29.67)r:+0.71  27.74

Susa FR16 Walker, Karston 1:59.16 11:59.89
1:59.16 (31.75)1:27.41 (31.18)56.23 (29.68)r:+0.77  26.55

 
Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SR1 Sagers, Andrew 1:49.68  1:55.85 q

1:49.68 (27.67)1:22.01 (28.79)53.22 (27.69)r:+0.77  25.53

Susa JR2 Leon-Moreno, David 1:49.75  1:49.61 q
1:49.75 (28.66)1:21.09 (28.50)52.59 (27.46)r:+0.72  25.13

Susa JR3 Cook, Mackey A 1:50.55  1:54.01 q
1:50.55 (28.82)1:21.73 (28.78)52.95 (28.04)r:+0.75  24.91

Susa SR5 Ericksen, Damon 1:51.71  1:50.89 q
1:51.71 (29.56)1:22.15 (29.50)52.65 (27.59)r:+0.73  25.06

Cvm SO6 Reed, Blake 1:51.84  1:52.35 q
1:51.84 (28.90)1:22.94 (29.31)53.63 (28.06)r:+0.80  25.57
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 4  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Csc JR7 Granado, Justin 1:52.77  1:52.48 q
1:52.77 (30.61)1:22.16 (29.15)53.01 (28.10)r:+0.63  24.91

Cvm FR8 Kwant, Kyler 1:53.69  1:55.39 q
1:53.69 (29.83)1:23.86 (29.40)54.46 (28.59)r:+0.77  25.87

Susa JR9 Finger, Anthony 1:54.09  1:54.37 q
1:54.09 (29.95)1:24.14 (30.08)54.06 (28.43)r:+0.76  25.63

Cvm SO10 Lopez, Charlie M 1:54.79  2:02.66 q
1:54.79 (30.20)1:24.59 (29.58)55.01 (28.32)r:+0.79  26.69

Susa JR11 Cabana, Kala K 1:55.25  1:56.48 q
1:55.25 (31.12)1:24.13 (30.64)53.49 (28.26)r:+0.65  25.23

Susa FR12 Fox, Taylor L 1:55.51  1:56.78 q
1:55.51 (31.68)1:23.83 (30.58)53.25 (28.10)r:+0.62  25.15

UN SR13 Linton, Zachary 1:56.07  1:58.52 q
1:56.07 (28.72)1:27.35 (29.92)57.43 (29.39)r:+0.73  28.04

Susa FR16 Walker, Karston 1:59.89  1:59.65 q
1:59.89 (31.76)1:28.13 (31.37)56.76 (30.04)r:+0.78  26.72

Csc SO17 Nevins, Joseph 2:00.05  2:01.72
2:00.05 (32.13)1:27.92 (31.75)56.17 (29.66)r:+0.71  26.51

Susa FR18 Waters, Ryder J 2:00.69  2:07.79
2:00.69 (32.22)1:28.47 (32.29)56.18 (29.76)r:+0.73  26.42

Csc JR21 Shumate, Matthew 2:01.24  2:03.12
2:01.24 (32.20)1:29.04 (32.27)56.77 (30.29)r:+0.72  26.48

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR1 Olsen, Sarah 2:16.25 202:18.14

2:16.25 (31.79)1:44.46 (40.58)1:03.88 (34.50)r:+0.61  29.38

Susa FR2 Daley, Claire 2:18.59 172:18.45
2:18.59 (33.64)1:44.95 (41.51)1:03.44 (34.31)r:+0.74  29.13

Susa SR3 Brown, Emma E 2:19.27 162:18.54
2:19.27 (32.61)1:46.66 (40.83)1:05.83 (36.42)r:+0.68  29.41

Cvm SR4 Hansen, Mackenzie 2:19.47 152:18.93
2:19.47 (33.49)1:45.98 (43.12)1:02.86 (32.96)r:+0.73  29.90

Cvm JR5 Corry, Rylie 2:20.21 142:21.20
2:20.21 (32.09)1:48.12 (41.75)1:06.37 (37.57)r:+0.73  28.80

Cvm SO6 Christensen, Isabelle 2:24.12 132:22.91
2:24.12 (33.89)1:50.23 (39.99)1:10.24 (38.74)r:+0.77  31.50

Cvm SR7 Schwartz, Allie 2:24.43 122:24.56
2:24.43 (34.88)1:49.55 (41.91)1:07.64 (35.55)r:+0.66  32.09

B - Final
Susa FR9 Romprey, Dylan G 2:27.61 92:29.07

2:27.61 (32.21)1:55.40 (48.64)1:06.76 (35.57)r:+0.79  31.19

Cvm SO11 Nye, Adalyn 2:32.20 52:30.09
2:32.20 (35.43)1:56.77 (47.47)1:09.30 (37.17)r:+0.76  32.13

Susa SO15 LeFevre, Maryn 2:39.46 12:37.28
2:39.46 (35.65)2:03.81 (48.63)1:15.18 (39.86)r:+0.85  35.32
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 5  Women 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm SR1 Olsen, Sarah 2:18.14  2:17.75 q

2:18.14 (32.54)1:45.60 (41.84)1:03.76 (34.73)r:+0.66  29.03

Susa FR2 Daley, Claire 2:18.45  2:16.90 q
2:18.45 (32.60)1:45.85 (43.03)1:02.82 (34.09)r:+0.74  28.73

Susa SR3 Brown, Emma E 2:18.54  2:20.93 q
2:18.54 (33.29)1:45.25 (40.65)1:04.60 (35.43)r:+0.68  29.17

Cvm SR4 Hansen, Mackenzie 2:18.93  2:24.04 q
2:18.93 (33.47)1:45.46 (42.45)1:03.01 (33.34)r:+0.76  29.67

Cvm JR5 Corry, Rylie 2:21.20  2:22.96 q
2:21.20 (33.33)1:47.87 (41.19)1:06.68 (37.87)r:+0.63  28.81

Cvm SO6 Christensen, Isabelle 2:22.91  2:22.68 q
2:22.91 (33.86)1:49.05 (39.94)1:09.11 (37.85)r:+0.75  31.26

Cvm SR7 Schwartz, Allie 2:24.56  2:23.98 q
2:24.56 (35.46)1:49.10 (41.31)1:07.79 (35.83)r:+0.69  31.96

Susa FR9 Romprey, Dylan G 2:29.07  2:28.07 q
2:29.07 (32.14)1:56.93 (50.00)1:06.93 (35.23)r:+0.76  31.70

Cvm SO10 Nye, Adalyn 2:30.09  2:34.57 q
2:30.09 (35.79)1:54.30 (46.82)1:07.48 (35.64)r:+0.70  31.84

Susa SO14 LeFevre, Maryn 2:37.28  2:37.58 q
2:37.28 (34.95)2:02.33 (48.95)1:13.38 (39.15)r:+0.87  34.23

Cvm FR22 Hart, Malia 2:47.82  2:46.22
2:47.82 (36.95)2:10.87 (49.70)1:21.17 (40.14)r:+0.87  41.03

Csc SO25 Gray, Emma 2:51.59  2:45.62
2:51.59 (37.97)2:13.62 (52.30)1:21.32 (43.87)r:+0.87  37.45

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
UN JR1 Walker, Josh T 1:56.02 201:59.69

1:56.02 (26.88)1:29.14 (34.64)54.50 (28.80)r:+0.61  25.70

Susa JR2 Carlile, Andrew 1:56.70 171:58.77
1:56.70 (28.09)1:28.61 (34.83)53.78 (28.90)r:+0.73  24.88

Susa SR3 Eggers, Troy D 1:59.50 161:59.91
1:59.50 (29.35)1:30.15 (34.21)55.94 (29.70)r:+0.69  26.24

Cvm SR4 Jarrett, Brayden J 2:01.13 152:01.08
2:01.13 (29.64)1:31.49 (36.30)55.19 (28.88)r:+0.79  26.31

Csc JR5 Krans, Ashten 2:03.38 142:01.62
2:03.38 (30.35)1:33.03 (34.79)58.24 (31.05)r:+0.72  27.19

Csc SR6 Dodds, Tanner 2:04.33 132:04.85
2:04.33 (28.83)1:35.50 (38.19)57.31 (30.47)r:+0.69  26.84

Susa JR7 Hall, Derek K 2:05.34 122:04.82
2:05.34 (29.04)1:36.30 (38.76)57.54 (31.92)r:+0.76  25.62

Susa JR8 Morley, Max D 2:06.17 112:06.83
2:06.17 (30.44)1:35.73 (38.54)57.19 (30.28)r:+0.69  26.91

B - Final
Susa JR9 Kehoe, Chase M 2:08.97 92:09.14

2:08.97 (33.06)1:35.91 (36.28)59.63 (33.36)r:+0.78  26.27

Susa SO10 Iverson, Hunter P 2:10.22 72:08.82
2:10.22 (30.21)1:40.01 (34.92)1:05.09 (37.53)r:+0.70  27.56
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm JR11 Walters, Ben 2:12.11 62:09.99
2:12.11 (30.35)1:41.76 (38.85)1:02.91 (35.84)r:+0.70  27.07

Susa SO13 Page, Makoa H 2:15.41 32:16.03
2:15.41 (30.77)1:44.64 (40.02)1:04.62 (35.44)r:+0.66  29.18

Cvm FR14 Skinner, Brigham 2:17.37 22:15.89
2:17.37 (30.51)1:46.86 (41.05)1:05.81 (35.21)r:+0.76  30.60

Susa FR15 Fox, Joshua A 2:18.40 12:18.21
2:18.40 (33.83)1:44.57 (38.17)1:06.40 (35.13)r:+0.67  31.27

 
Event 6  Men 200 Yard IM

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa JR1 Carlile, Andrew 1:58.77  2:05.70 q

1:58.77 (28.70)1:30.07 (35.92)54.15 (29.21)r:+0.72  24.94

UN JR2 Walker, Josh T 1:59.69  1:57.66 q
1:59.69 (27.29)1:32.40 (37.31)55.09 (28.98)r:+0.75  26.11

Susa SR3 Eggers, Troy D 1:59.91  2:04.14 q
1:59.91 (29.38)1:30.53 (33.93)56.60 (30.21)r:+0.69  26.39

Cvm SR4 Jarrett, Brayden J 2:01.08  2:01.90 q
2:01.08 (29.40)1:31.68 (36.50)55.18 (28.98)r:+0.76  26.20

Csc JR5 Krans, Ashten 2:01.62  2:06.92 q
2:01.62 (30.05)1:31.57 (34.00)57.57 (30.53)r:+0.77  27.04

Susa JR6 Hall, Derek K 2:04.82  2:09.71 q
2:04.82 (29.35)1:35.47 (37.82)57.65 (32.03)r:+0.76  25.62

Csc SR7 Dodds, Tanner 2:04.85  2:05.24 q
2:04.85 (29.36)1:35.49 (38.50)56.99 (30.06)r:+0.76  26.93

Susa JR8 Morley, Max D 2:06.83  2:05.18 q
2:06.83 (31.17)1:35.66 (38.10)57.56 (30.84)r:+0.72  26.72

Susa SO9 Iverson, Hunter P 2:08.82  2:12.04 q
2:08.82 (31.13)1:37.69 (34.17)1:03.52 (36.20)r:+0.70  27.32

Susa JR10 Kehoe, Chase M 2:09.14  2:08.80 q
2:09.14 (31.80)1:37.34 (35.25)1:02.09 (35.06)r:+0.78  27.03

Cvm JR11 Walters, Ben 2:09.99  2:11.46 q
2:09.99 (31.07)1:38.92 (38.49)1:00.43 (33.84)r:+0.79  26.59

Cvm FR14 Skinner, Brigham 2:15.89  2:19.67 q
2:15.89 (30.37)1:45.52 (39.95)1:05.57 (34.79)r:+0.74  30.78

Susa SO15 Page, Makoa H 2:16.03  2:18.18 q
2:16.03 (30.61)1:45.42 (40.95)1:04.47 (34.97)r:+0.64  29.50

Susa FR16 Fox, Joshua A 2:18.21  2:24.98 q
2:18.21 (33.21)1:45.00 (38.15)1:06.85 (36.70)r:+0.66  30.15

Cvm JR17 Sowby, Jeffrey O 2:18.64  2:18.18
2:18.64 (32.39)1:46.25 (41.95)1:04.30 (35.12)r:+0.81  29.18

Cvm SO22 Drake, William 2:22.23  2:25.15
2:22.23 (33.35)1:48.88 (41.24)1:07.64 (37.48)r:+0.72  30.16

UN SO28 Bacon, Seth J 2:27.44  2:29.38
2:27.44 (33.27)1:54.17 (47.11)1:07.06 (35.15)r:+0.85  31.91

Csc SO30 Talbot, Trevor A 2:28.05  2:29.34
2:28.05 (32.50)1:55.55 (42.36)1:13.19 (39.94)33.25
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Rom, Sorina 24.72 2025.27

r:+0.72

Susa FR2 Daley, Claire 25.86 1725.78
r:+0.79

Cvm SO3 Nielsen, Brynley 25.98 1626.16
r:+0.80

UN FR4 Walker, Kate 26.16 1526.19
r:+0.72

Cvm JR6 Bischoff, Brooklyn 26.31 1326.00
r:+0.65

B - Final
Cvm SO9 Jones, Adalyn 26.59 926.57

r:+0.82

Cvm JR12 Rice-Warren, Ellia 26.82 526.91
r:+0.84

Cvm JR15 Zhang, Christina 27.28 226.94
r:+0.74

 
Event 7  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Rom, Sorina 25.27  25.21 q

r:+0.73

Susa FR2 Daley, Claire 25.78  25.96 q
r:+0.72

Cvm JR4 Bischoff, Brooklyn 26.00  26.27 q
r:+0.68

Cvm SO6 Nielsen, Brynley 26.16  26.33 q
r:+0.73

UN FR7 Walker, Kate 26.19  26.02 q
r:+0.76

Cvm SO10 Jones, Adalyn 26.57  26.98 q
r:+0.77

Cvm JR12 Rice-Warren, Ellia 26.91  26.83 q
r:+0.78

Cvm JR13 Zhang, Christina 26.94  26.79 q
r:+0.75

Cvm SO20 Akins, Zoe 27.97  28.04
r:+0.78

Cvm FR28 Walters, Gabby 29.40  29.61
r:+0.82

Susa SR30 Faulkner, Kaitlyn 29.84  29.38
r:+0.78

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm JR1 Gibbons, Peter 22.45 2022.34

r:+0.72
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Csc SR4 Cook, Emery 23.06 1523.46
r:+0.70

UN JR6 Losee, Tanner 23.48 1323.11
r:+0.69

B - Final
Cvm SR13 Haggen, James 24.67 424.30

r:+0.69

 
Event 8  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Cvm JR1 Gibbons, Peter 22.34  22.85 q

r:+0.72

UN JR2 Losee, Tanner 23.11  23.47 q
r:+0.67

Csc SR3 Cook, Emery 23.46  23.41 q
r:+0.71

Cvm SR4 Haggen, James 24.30  24.79 q
r:+0.67

Cvm5 Khimbach, Ivan 24.34  NT q
 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa FR1 Bonner, Chesney 58.42 2058.99

58.42 (31.42)r:+0.72  27.00

Cvm SO2 Cook, Sarah 59.71 171:00.02
59.71 (31.69)r:+0.57  28.02

Cvm JR3 Corry, Rylie 1:00.68 161:01.32
1:00.68 (32.04)r:+0.73  28.64

Cvm JR4 Leonard, Malacha 1:01.49 151:01.35
1:01.49 (32.70)r:+0.68  28.79

UN FR5 Walker, Kate 1:01.66 141:02.05
1:01.66 (32.67)r:+0.74  28.99

Cvm JR7 Roberts, Ava 1:04.13 121:03.64
1:04.13 (34.15)r:+0.71  29.98

B - Final
Cvm SR9 Dye, Britteny 1:05.30 91:05.84

1:05.30 (34.94)r:+0.71  30.36

Cvm FR10 Meyerson, Tayley 1:08.50 71:06.06
1:08.50 (36.45)r:+0.64  32.05

Cvm SO13 Nye, Adalyn 1:10.90 41:09.50
1:10.90 (37.06)r:+0.76  33.84

 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa FR1 Bonner, Chesney 58.99  59.90 q

58.99 (31.77)r:+0.71  27.22

Cvm SO2 Cook, Sarah 1:00.02  1:01.09 q
1:00.02 (32.03)r:+0.71  27.99
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm JR3 Corry, Rylie 1:01.32  1:01.98 q
1:01.32 (32.21)r:+0.68  29.11

Cvm JR4 Leonard, Malacha 1:01.35  1:00.84 q
1:01.35 (32.31)r:+0.75  29.04

UN FR5 Walker, Kate 1:02.05  1:01.50 q
1:02.05 (32.71)r:+0.75  29.34

Cvm JR7 Roberts, Ava 1:03.64  1:05.82 q
1:03.64 (33.93)r:+0.77  29.71

Cvm SR8 Dye, Britteny 1:05.84  1:06.20 q
1:05.84 (34.89)r:+0.81  30.95

Cvm SO11 Nye, Adalyn 1:09.50  1:11.34 q
1:09.50 (36.69)r:+0.88  32.81

Cvm FR16 Halligan, Maddie 1:16.69  1:15.41 q
1:16.69 (42.53)r:+0.73  34.16

Cvm FR19 Gathercoal, Kelsey 1:18.06  1:21.77
1:18.06 (43.41)r:+0.80  34.65

Susa JR21 Blevins, Joey 1:21.07  1:21.45
1:21.07 (42.50)r:+0.76  38.57

Cvm FR--- Neil, Grace DQ  1:17.80
DQ (40.04)r:+0.74  35.13

Cvm FR--- Meyerson, Tayley DQ  1:05.87
DQ (35.66)r:+0.68  30.40

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Csc SR1 Sagers, Andrew 53.91 2053.44

53.91 (28.41)r:+0.74  25.50

Susa JR2 Cook, Mackey A 54.16 1754.05
54.16 (28.47)r:+0.77  25.69

Csc SR4 Lunt, Kyle 55.36 1556.00
55.36 (29.95)r:+0.67  25.41

Susa FR6 Pak, Solmun 57.00 1356.70
57.00 (30.14)r:+0.68  26.86

Susa SR7 Ericksen, Damon 57.28 1257.78
57.28 (30.56)r:+0.71  26.72

B - Final
Cvm SO13 Steed, Jackson 59.90 459.74

59.90 (32.70)r:+0.67  27.20

Cvm SR14 Haggen, James 59.96 359.49
59.96 (32.33)r:+0.66  27.63

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc SR1 Sagers, Andrew 53.44  54.77 q

53.44 (27.93)r:+0.73  25.51

Susa JR2 Cook, Mackey A 54.05  57.91 q
54.05 (28.52)r:+0.75  25.53

Csc SR3 Lunt, Kyle 56.00  57.55 q
56.00 (30.05)r:+0.69  25.95
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Susa FR4 Pak, Solmun 56.70  56.24 q
56.70 (30.50)r:+0.69  26.20

Susa SR5 Ericksen, Damon 57.78  56.77 q
57.78 (30.90)r:+0.76  26.88

Cvm6 Khimbach, Ivan 57.87  NT q
Cvm SR7 Haggen, James 59.49  1:00.00 q

59.49 (32.20)r:+0.70  27.29

Cvm SO8 Steed, Jackson 59.74  58.85 q
59.74 (32.87)r:+0.67  26.87

Csc JR9 Shumate, Matthew 1:04.99  1:02.09 q
1:04.99 (36.43)r:+0.77  28.56

Cvm SO10 Erikson, Lance 1:06.96  1:07.89 q
1:06.96 (35.48)r:+0.68  31.48

Cvm FR--- West, CJ J DQ  1:08.60
DQ (35.84)r:+0.71  29.76

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SO1 Nielsen, Brynley 55.67 2056.57

55.67 (28.66)r:+0.81  27.01

Susa FR2 Romprey, Dylan G 56.27 1756.51
56.27 (29.45)r:+0.64  26.82

Cvm JR4 Bischoff, Brooklyn 58.03 1558.10
58.03 (30.54)r:+0.74  27.49

Cvm SO6 Jones, Adalyn 58.19 1358.03
58.19 (30.24)r:+0.77  27.95

Cvm SO8 Hunter, Zoey 59.34 1158.87
59.34 (31.49)r:+0.68  27.85

B - Final
Cvm JR10 Rice-Warren, Ellia 59.09 758.97

59.09 (30.37)r:+0.80  28.72

Cvm SO14 Akins, Zoe 1:02.02 31:02.32
1:02.02 (33.01)r:+0.73  29.01

Cvm FR15 Lyman, Lexie 1:02.21 21:01.84
1:02.21 (32.69)r:+0.63  29.52

 
Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa FR1 Romprey, Dylan G 56.51  57.65 q

56.51 (29.14)r:+0.78  27.37

Cvm SO3 Nielsen, Brynley 56.57  56.88 q
56.57 (28.99)r:+0.86  27.58

Cvm SO5 Jones, Adalyn 58.03  59.96 q
58.03 (30.17)r:+0.84  27.86

Cvm JR6 Bischoff, Brooklyn 58.10  59.40 q
58.10 (30.88)r:+0.68  27.22

Cvm SO8 Hunter, Zoey 58.87  59.51 q
58.87 (31.28)r:+0.74  27.59
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 11  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm JR9 Rice-Warren, Ellia 58.97  59.92 q
58.97 (29.91)r:+0.88  29.06

Cvm FR13 Lyman, Lexie 1:01.84  1:02.98 q
1:01.84 (32.92)r:+0.67  28.92

Cvm SO15 Akins, Zoe 1:02.32  1:02.00 q
1:02.32 (33.22)r:+0.84  29.10

Cvm SO22 Wilkerson-Leiva, Jasa 1:05.74  1:04.89
1:05.74 (34.82)r:+0.78  30.92

Cvm FR27 Gathercoal, Kaybree 1:09.24  1:09.44
1:09.24 (37.20)r:+0.79  32.04

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
UN JR1 Walker, Josh T 48.13 2048.52

48.13 (24.99)r:+0.67  23.14

Cvm SR2 Eubanks, Luke 49.03 1749.39
49.03 (25.77)r:+0.69  23.26

Csc JR4 Granado, Justin 50.79 1550.84
50.79 (26.84)r:+0.60  23.95

Cvm SO8 Reed, Blake 51.16 1151.20
51.16 (26.82)r:+0.69  24.34

B - Final
Cvm JR*9 Lopez, Chris D 52.15 852.15

52.15 (26.92)r:+0.72  25.23

Cvm FR*9 Kwant, Kyler 52.15 852.58
52.15 (26.58)r:+0.73  25.57

Susa FR14 Walker, Karston 53.48 353.31
53.48 (27.85)r:+0.76  25.63

 
Event 12  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UN JR1 Walker, Josh T 48.52  48.32 q

48.52 (25.48)r:+0.68  23.04

Cvm SR2 Eubanks, Luke 49.39  49.78 q
49.39 (25.99)r:+0.68  23.40

Csc JR5 Granado, Justin 50.84  50.45 q
50.84 (26.69)r:+0.64  24.15

Cvm SO7 Reed, Blake 51.20  51.58 q
51.20 (26.48)r:+0.73  24.72

Cvm JR10 Lopez, Chris D 52.15  53.04 q
52.15 (27.32)r:+0.69  24.83

Cvm FR11 Kwant, Kyler 52.58  52.43 q
52.58 (27.04)r:+0.82  25.54

Susa FR13 Walker, Karston 53.31  53.52 q
53.31 (27.79)r:+0.75  25.52

UN SO24 George, Owen 55.38  54.90
55.38 (29.59)r:+0.69  25.79
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
UN FR1 Mugleston, McKenzie 5:24.07 205:23.24

2:03.59 (32.75)1:30.84 (32.06)58.78 (30.97)r:+0.75  27.81

4:16.89 (33.82)3:43.07 (33.28)3:09.79 (33.28)2:36.51 (32.92)

4:50.61 (33.72) 5:24.07 (33.46)

Cvm SR3 Olsen, Sarah 5:31.56 165:30.24
2:05.98 (33.38)1:32.60 (32.65)59.95 (31.32)r:+0.59  28.63

4:23.55 (34.70)3:48.85 (35.02)3:13.83 (34.29)2:39.54 (33.56)

4:58.53 (34.98) 5:31.56 (33.03)

Cvm JR4 Leonard, Malacha 5:32.71 155:29.33
2:08.32 (33.86)1:34.46 (33.07)1:01.39 (31.90)r:+0.74  29.49

4:26.05 (34.56)3:51.49 (34.49)3:17.00 (34.24)2:42.76 (34.44)

5:00.11 (34.06) 5:32.71 (32.60)

Cvm JR5 Rigby, Laura 5:33.57 145:30.17
2:06.38 (33.18)1:33.20 (32.69)1:00.51 (31.91)r:+0.80  28.60

4:25.40 (35.69)3:49.71 (35.74)3:13.97 (34.04)2:39.93 (33.55)

5:00.09 (34.69) 5:33.57 (33.48)

Csc JR6 Taylor, Addison 5:36.34 135:24.85
2:08.96 (33.97)1:34.99 (33.30)1:01.69 (32.08)r:+0.88  29.61

4:28.22 (34.95)3:53.27 (35.10)3:18.17 (35.26)2:42.91 (33.95)

5:02.93 (34.71) 5:36.34 (33.41)

Susa SR7 Henry, Madison 5:47.15 125:45.80
2:14.66 (35.34)1:39.32 (35.06)1:04.26 (34.32)r:+0.70  29.94

4:37.51 (35.76)4:01.75 (35.59)3:26.16 (35.66)2:50.50 (35.84)

5:12.87 (35.36) 5:47.15 (34.28)

Cvm SO8 Lawyer, Amber 5:48.00 115:46.97
2:16.12 (35.72)1:40.40 (35.21)1:05.19 (33.93)r:+0.69  31.26

4:38.65 (36.25)4:02.40 (35.47)3:26.93 (35.49)2:51.44 (35.32)

5:14.02 (35.37) 5:48.00 (33.98)

B - Final
Susa SO10 Lamb, Erma 5:50.69 75:50.20

2:16.13 (35.40)1:40.73 (34.91)1:05.82 (34.49)r:+0.76  31.33

4:39.84 (36.14)4:03.70 (36.04)3:27.66 (35.93)2:51.73 (35.60)

5:15.80 (35.96) 5:50.69 (34.89)

Cvm SR12 Leishman, Emilee 5:54.21 55:53.35
2:16.81 (35.72)1:41.09 (35.17)1:05.92 (34.06)r:+0.54  31.86

4:44.41 (36.70)4:07.71 (37.34)3:30.37 (36.92)2:53.45 (36.64)

5:20.58 (36.17) 5:54.21 (33.63)

Cvm SR14 Dye, Britteny 5:55.52 35:58.60
2:19.74 (36.25)1:43.49 (35.68)1:07.81 (34.82)r:+0.83  32.99

4:45.37 (35.66)4:09.71 (36.42)3:33.29 (36.44)2:56.85 (37.11)

5:21.15 (35.78) 5:55.52 (34.37)

Cvm SO15 Schwartz, Kylie 6:04.13 26:04.80
2:19.57 (36.56)1:43.01 (35.83)1:07.18 (34.78)r:+0.87  32.40

4:50.54 (38.08)4:12.46 (38.15)3:34.31 (37.72)2:56.59 (37.02)

5:27.83 (37.29) 6:04.13 (36.30)
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
UN FR1 Mugleston, McKenzie 5:23.24  5:33.03 q

2:04.42 (32.87)1:31.55 (32.09)59.46 (31.22)r:+0.74  28.24

4:17.21 (33.16)3:44.05 (33.32)3:10.73 (33.19)2:37.54 (33.12)

4:50.78 (33.57) 5:23.24 (32.46)

Csc JR2 Taylor, Addison 5:24.85  5:34.85 q
2:06.71 (32.43)1:34.28 (32.32)1:01.96 (32.06)r:+0.87  29.90

4:18.92 (32.74)3:46.18 (33.63)3:12.55 (33.10)2:39.45 (32.74)

4:52.13 (33.21) 5:24.85 (32.72)

Cvm JR3 Leonard, Malacha 5:29.33  5:31.68 q
2:07.82 (33.37)1:34.45 (33.06)1:01.39 (32.05)r:+0.82  29.34

4:23.65 (33.68)3:49.97 (34.15)3:15.82 (34.24)2:41.58 (33.76)

4:57.31 (33.66) 5:29.33 (32.02)

Cvm JR4 Rigby, Laura 5:30.17  5:27.52 q
2:04.79 (32.89)1:31.90 (32.24)59.66 (31.26)r:+0.80  28.40

4:21.43 (35.33)3:46.10 (34.73)3:11.37 (33.54)2:37.83 (33.04)

4:56.68 (35.25) 5:30.17 (33.49)

Cvm SR5 Olsen, Sarah 5:30.24  5:26.70 q
2:06.69 (33.27)1:33.42 (33.01)1:00.41 (32.08)r:+0.64  28.33

4:23.78 (34.22)3:49.56 (34.60)3:14.96 (34.35)2:40.61 (33.92)

4:57.79 (34.01) 5:30.24 (32.45)

Susa SR7 Henry, Madison 5:45.80  5:37.97 q
2:13.38 (35.08)1:38.30 (34.75)1:03.55 (33.52)r:+0.72  30.03

4:35.91 (36.03)3:59.88 (35.66)3:24.22 (35.50)2:48.72 (35.34)

5:11.43 (35.52) 5:45.80 (34.37)

Cvm SO8 Lawyer, Amber 5:46.97  5:50.38 q
2:15.78 (35.03)1:40.75 (34.93)1:05.82 (34.16)r:+0.73  31.66

4:36.90 (35.65)4:01.25 (35.27)3:25.98 (34.79)2:51.19 (35.41)

5:12.34 (35.44) 5:46.97 (34.63)

Susa SO11 Lamb, Erma 5:50.20  5:54.21 q
2:14.40 (35.02)1:39.38 (34.82)1:04.56 (33.68)r:+0.66  30.88

4:38.34 (35.97)4:02.37 (36.79)3:25.58 (35.85)2:49.73 (35.33)

5:14.76 (36.42) 5:50.20 (35.44)

Cvm SR12 Leishman, Emilee 5:53.35  5:53.10 q
2:16.27 (35.63)1:40.64 (34.83)1:05.81 (34.23)r:+0.69  31.58

4:41.81 (36.56)4:05.25 (36.59)3:28.66 (36.73)2:51.93 (35.66)

5:18.22 (36.41) 5:53.35 (35.13)

Cvm SR14 Dye, Britteny 5:58.60  6:04.89 q
2:20.24 (36.17)1:44.07 (35.36)1:08.71 (35.24)r:+0.86  33.47

4:46.87 (36.54)4:10.33 (36.43)3:33.90 (37.35)2:56.55 (36.31)

5:23.43 (36.56) 5:58.60 (35.17)

Cvm SO15 Schwartz, Kylie 6:04.80  5:59.75 q
2:20.13 (36.73)1:43.40 (36.16)1:07.24 (35.03)r:+0.82  32.21

4:50.46 (37.84)4:12.62 (37.94)3:34.68 (37.45)2:57.23 (37.10)

5:28.21 (37.75) 6:04.80 (36.59)

Cvm SO20 Bernhardt, Leigha 6:22.18  6:18.86
2:22.33 (37.50)1:44.83 (36.56)1:08.27 (35.53)r:+0.82  32.74

5:02.75 (40.02)4:22.73 (40.72)3:42.01 (40.20)3:01.81 (39.48)

5:42.78 (40.03) 6:22.18 (39.40)
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 13  Women 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Cvm SO21 Brandley, Megan 6:25.46  6:30.86
2:27.21 (39.73)1:47.48 (38.88)1:08.60 (36.39)r:+0.83  32.21

5:07.13 (40.26)4:26.87 (39.73)3:47.14 (40.12)3:07.02 (39.81)

5:47.17 (40.04) 6:25.46 (38.29)

Cvm SO22 Erickson, Halle J 6:26.03  6:27.99
2:26.33 (39.17)1:47.16 (38.11)1:09.05 (36.54)r:+0.88  32.51

5:05.90 (40.78)4:25.12 (39.72)3:45.40 (39.89)3:05.51 (39.18)

5:46.92 (41.02) 6:26.03 (39.11)

Csc SO27 Gray, Emma 6:45.29  6:26.07
2:42.09 (41.83)2:00.26 (41.88)1:18.38 (41.71)r:+0.89  36.67

5:26.58 (40.83)4:45.75 (41.19)4:04.56 (41.22)3:23.34 (41.25)

6:06.95 (40.37) 6:45.29 (38.34)

Cvm FR29 Hart, Malia 6:48.60  6:53.44
2:44.63 (43.06)2:01.57 (42.35)1:19.22 (41.52)r:+0.77  37.70

5:31.25 (42.62)4:48.63 (41.69)4:06.94 (41.36)3:25.58 (40.95)

6:11.05 (39.80) 6:48.60 (37.55)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa JR1 Leon-Moreno, David 4:50.83 204:56.38

1:52.67 (29.40)1:23.27 (29.36)53.91 (28.32)r:+0.75  25.59

3:51.64 (29.79)3:21.85 (29.77)2:52.08 (29.89)2:22.19 (29.52)

4:21.49 (29.85) 4:50.83 (29.34)

Susa JR2 Hall, Derek K 4:56.37 174:56.61
1:53.08 (29.17)1:23.91 (29.01)54.90 (28.53)r:+0.77  26.37

3:53.12 (30.73)3:22.39 (29.89)2:52.50 (29.72)2:22.78 (29.70)

4:25.07 (31.95) 4:56.37 (31.30)

Csc SR3 Dodds, Tanner 5:02.27 165:06.46
1:56.65 (30.64)1:26.01 (29.92)56.09 (29.32)r:+0.70  26.77

4:01.10 (31.49)3:29.61 (31.47)2:58.14 (30.84)2:27.30 (30.65)

4:32.07 (30.97) 5:02.27 (30.20)

Cvm JR4 Walters, Ben 5:07.18 154:57.61
1:57.13 (31.46)1:25.67 (30.74)54.93 (28.94)r:+0.74  25.99

4:04.52 (32.25)3:32.27 (31.77)3:00.50 (31.74)2:28.76 (31.63)

4:36.90 (32.38) 5:07.18 (30.28)

Susa JR5 Finger, Anthony 5:15.25 145:15.88
2:01.60 (31.95)1:29.65 (31.78)57.87 (30.94)r:+0.74  26.93

4:13.21 (33.29)3:39.92 (33.55)3:06.37 (32.74)2:33.63 (32.03)

4:44.42 (31.21) 5:15.25 (30.83)

Susa FR6 Fox, Taylor L 5:15.57 135:14.72
2:02.46 (32.36)1:30.10 (31.93)58.17 (31.06)r:+0.61  27.11

4:13.16 (32.92)3:40.24 (32.71)3:07.53 (32.41)2:35.12 (32.66)

4:45.51 (32.35) 5:15.57 (30.06)

Susa SO7 Page, Makoa H 5:16.76 125:16.82
2:00.67 (31.29)1:29.38 (31.70)57.68 (30.59)r:+0.65  27.09

4:11.84 (33.14)3:38.70 (32.90)3:05.80 (32.57)2:33.23 (32.56)

4:45.32 (33.48) 5:16.76 (31.44)

Cvm SO8 Lopez, Charlie M 5:20.28 115:15.27
2:02.51 (32.07)1:30.44 (31.69)58.75 (30.79)r:+0.77  27.96

4:15.75 (34.15)3:41.60 (33.32)3:08.28 (33.03)2:35.25 (32.74)

4:49.00 (33.25) 5:20.28 (31.28)
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Cvm JR9 Lopez, Chris D 5:17.73 95:17.49

2:02.49 (32.34)1:30.15 (31.45)58.70 (30.40)r:+0.56  28.30

4:15.76 (33.35)3:42.41 (33.54)3:08.87 (33.75)2:35.12 (32.63)

4:48.81 (33.05) 5:17.73 (28.92)

UN SO10 Dooley, Ryan D 5:18.14 75:19.89
2:03.09 (32.24)1:30.85 (31.59)59.26 (30.84)r:+0.60  28.42

4:15.35 (33.43)3:41.92 (33.04)3:08.88 (33.21)2:35.67 (32.58)

4:48.24 (32.89) 5:18.14 (29.90)

UN SR12 Linton, Zachary 5:24.98 55:23.82
2:09.30 (33.49)1:35.81 (33.65)1:02.16 (32.44)r:+0.70  29.72

4:22.29 (33.82)3:48.47 (33.17)3:15.30 (32.70)2:42.60 (33.30)

4:54.43 (32.14) 5:24.98 (30.55)

Csc SO15 Nevins, Joseph 5:30.92 25:30.28
2:05.56 (32.97)1:32.59 (32.62)59.97 (31.68)r:+0.72  28.29

4:23.16 (34.59)3:48.57 (35.52)3:13.05 (34.07)2:38.98 (33.42)

4:57.57 (34.41) 5:30.92 (33.35)

Cvm SO16 Drake, William 5:33.20 15:31.72
2:06.82 (32.97)1:33.85 (32.58)1:01.27 (31.93)r:+0.72  29.34

4:24.94 (35.30)3:49.64 (34.61)3:15.03 (34.25)2:40.78 (33.96)

4:59.81 (34.87) 5:33.20 (33.39)

 
Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa JR1 Leon-Moreno, David 4:56.38  4:58.91 q

1:55.88 (30.18)1:25.70 (29.82)55.88 (29.53)r:+0.73  26.35

3:57.14 (30.51)3:26.63 (30.43)2:56.20 (30.00)2:26.20 (30.32)

4:27.71 (30.57) 4:56.38 (28.67)

Susa JR2 Hall, Derek K 4:56.61  5:08.67 q
1:52.30 (29.24)1:23.06 (28.70)54.36 (28.26)r:+0.76  26.10

3:53.87 (31.10)3:22.77 (30.71)2:52.06 (30.14)2:21.92 (29.62)

4:25.58 (31.71) 4:56.61 (31.03)

Cvm JR3 Walters, Ben 4:57.61  5:09.87 q
1:56.17 (30.15)1:26.02 (30.04)55.98 (29.40)r:+0.69  26.58

3:58.38 (30.69)3:27.69 (30.59)2:57.10 (30.45)2:26.65 (30.48)

4:28.88 (30.50) 4:57.61 (28.73)

Csc SR4 Dodds, Tanner 5:06.46  5:02.78 q
1:57.65 (31.27)1:26.38 (30.57)55.81 (29.56)r:+0.76  26.25

4:04.04 (31.95)3:32.09 (31.86)3:00.23 (31.38)2:28.85 (31.20)

4:35.95 (31.91) 5:06.46 (30.51)

Susa FR5 Fox, Taylor L 5:14.72  5:19.29 q
2:00.59 (32.11)1:28.48 (31.63)56.85 (29.82)r:+0.70  27.03

4:12.41 (33.14)3:39.27 (32.76)3:06.51 (33.45)2:33.06 (32.47)

4:45.25 (32.84) 5:14.72 (29.47)

Cvm SO6 Lopez, Charlie M 5:15.27  5:41.91 q
2:03.48 (31.57)1:31.91 (31.85)1:00.06 (31.18)r:+0.82  28.88

4:12.99 (32.88)3:40.11 (32.15)3:07.96 (32.45)2:35.51 (32.03)

4:45.11 (32.12) 5:15.27 (30.16)

Susa JR7 Finger, Anthony 5:15.88  5:13.57 q
2:01.20 (32.36)1:28.84 (31.94)56.90 (30.09)r:+0.76  26.81

4:12.72 (33.15)3:39.57 (33.26)3:06.31 (32.32)2:33.99 (32.79)

4:44.87 (32.15) 5:15.88 (31.01)
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 500 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Susa SO8 Page, Makoa H 5:16.82  5:18.35 q
2:01.04 (32.17)1:28.87 (31.55)57.32 (30.40)r:+0.55  26.92

4:12.24 (33.11)3:39.13 (32.91)3:06.22 (32.52)2:33.70 (32.66)

4:45.09 (32.85) 5:16.82 (31.73)

Cvm JR9 Lopez, Chris D 5:17.49  5:40.87 q
2:03.81 (32.53)1:31.28 (32.00)59.28 (30.72)r:+0.69  28.56

4:15.49 (32.93)3:42.56 (33.07)3:09.49 (32.88)2:36.61 (32.80)

4:47.97 (32.48) 5:17.49 (29.52)

UN SO10 Dooley, Ryan D 5:19.89  5:18.90 q
2:03.85 (32.13)1:31.72 (32.27)59.45 (31.24)r:+0.63  28.21

4:16.05 (32.94)3:43.11 (33.02)3:10.09 (33.07)2:37.02 (33.17)

4:49.33 (33.28) 5:19.89 (30.56)

UN SR11 Linton, Zachary 5:23.82  5:19.81 q
2:08.23 (33.19)1:35.04 (32.97)1:02.07 (32.83)r:+0.83  29.24

4:21.96 (33.16)3:48.80 (33.31)3:15.49 (33.67)2:41.82 (33.59)

4:53.98 (32.02) 5:23.82 (29.84)

Csc SO15 Nevins, Joseph 5:30.28  5:31.87 q
2:07.18 (34.10)1:33.08 (33.12)59.96 (31.52)r:+0.71  28.44

4:23.50 (33.68)3:49.82 (34.45)3:15.37 (34.27)2:41.10 (33.92)

4:56.85 (33.35) 5:30.28 (33.43)

Cvm SO16 Drake, William 5:31.72  5:29.41 q
2:09.02 (33.24)1:35.78 (33.11)1:02.67 (33.16)r:+0.74  29.51

4:24.97 (34.19)3:50.78 (34.32)3:16.46 (33.92)2:42.54 (33.52)

4:58.99 (34.02) 5:31.72 (32.73)

Cvm JR18 Sowby, Jeffrey O 5:37.58  5:33.48
2:09.63 (34.66)1:34.97 (34.02)1:00.95 (32.43)r:+0.78  28.52

4:30.81 (35.23)3:55.58 (35.37)3:20.21 (35.82)2:44.39 (34.76)

5:05.65 (34.84) 5:37.58 (31.93)

Susa FR19 Wells, Miller 5:37.64  5:38.98
2:09.07 (34.08)1:34.99 (33.54)1:01.45 (32.66)r:+0.69  28.79

4:28.09 (35.75)3:52.34 (34.63)3:17.71 (34.84)2:42.87 (33.80)

5:03.54 (35.45) 5:37.64 (34.10)

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa FR1 Bonner, Chesney 58.99 2059.65

58.99 (30.60)28.39

Cvm SR2 Powell, Navie 1:02.50 161:02.47
1:02.50 (32.12)30.38

Cvm SO3 Bindrup, Kyah 1:02.80 151:03.47
1:02.80 (32.64)30.16

Csc JR4 Price, Olivia 1:03.19 141:02.39
1:03.19 (32.15)31.04

Cvm SO6 Hunter, Zoey 1:04.46 121:04.16
1:04.46 (33.10)31.36

Cvm SR--- Hansen, Mackenzie DQ 171:01.81
DQ (31.77)30.26

B - Final
Cvm FR10 Meyerson, Tayley 1:07.25 71:05.46

1:07.25 (35.15)32.10
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm FR16 Lyman, Lexie 1:10.97 11:09.54
1:10.97 (37.62)33.35

 
Event 17  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa FR1 Bonner, Chesney 59.65  59.76 q

59.65 (30.61)29.04

Csc JR2 Price, Olivia 1:02.39  1:02.36 q
1:02.39 (31.77)30.62

Cvm SR3 Powell, Navie 1:02.47  1:01.67 q
1:02.47 (32.20)30.27

Cvm SO4 Hunter, Zoey 1:04.16  1:05.08 q
1:04.16 (32.75)31.41

Cvm FR7 Meyerson, Tayley 1:05.46  1:03.53 q
1:05.46 (34.06)31.40

Cvm FR13 Lyman, Lexie 1:09.54  1:09.78 q
1:09.54 (36.49)33.05

Cvm FR17 Halligan, Maddie 1:11.96  1:11.42
1:11.96 (37.49)34.47

Cvm SO20 Lyman, Bethany 1:14.35  1:15.94
1:14.35 (38.44)35.91

Cvm FR26 Anderson, Ava 1:19.84  1:23.37
1:19.84 (41.86)37.98

Susa SO--- LeFevre, Maryn DQ  1:12.71
DQ (37.29)35.21

Cvm SO--- Bindrup, Kyah DQ  1:03.31
DQ (32.70)30.77

Cvm FR--- Gathercoal, Kaybree DQ  1:11.80
DQ (37.01)34.62

Cvm SR--- Hansen, Mackenzie DQ  1:02.45
DQ (31.42)30.39

Cvm FR--- Gathercoal, Kelsey DQ  1:09.23
DQ (39.67)34.87

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa JR1 Carlile, Andrew 51.56 2052.46

51.56 (26.78)24.78

Cvm SR2 Jarrett, Brayden J 53.34 1753.09
53.34 (27.30)26.04

Susa FR3 Pak, Solmun 55.10 1656.51
55.10 (28.55)26.55

Susa JR4 Morley, Max D 56.78 1556.83
56.78 (29.93)26.85

Susa JR5 Cabana, Kala K 58.49 1457.58
58.49 (30.71)27.78

Cvm JR6 Gibbons, Peter 58.70 1358.01
58.70 (30.46)28.24
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

B - Final ...   (Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

B - Final
Cvm FR10 Skinner, Brigham 1:00.92 6 . 501:00.41

1:00.92 (31.27)29.65

UN SO12 Bacon, Seth J 1:02.12 51:02.20
1:02.12 (32.28)29.84

Susa FR14 Waters, Ryder J 1:02.15 31:01.58
1:02.15 (32.21)29.94

 
Event 18  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa JR1 Carlile, Andrew 52.46  54.24 q

52.46 (27.21)25.25

Cvm SR2 Jarrett, Brayden J 53.09  55.30 q
53.09 (27.01)26.08

Susa FR3 Pak, Solmun 56.51  55.67 q
56.51 (29.26)27.25

Susa JR4 Morley, Max D 56.83  59.72 q
56.83 (30.11)26.72

Susa JR5 Cabana, Kala K 57.58  57.34 q
57.58 (29.87)27.71

Cvm JR6 Gibbons, Peter 58.01  57.78 q
58.01 (30.09)27.92

Cvm FR10 Skinner, Brigham 1:00.41  1:02.26 q
1:00.41 (30.74)29.67

Susa FR13 Waters, Ryder J 1:01.58  1:02.63 q
1:01.58 (31.83)29.75

UN SO16 Bacon, Seth J 1:02.20  1:02.73 q
1:02.20 (32.36)29.84

Cvm SO18 Steed, Jackson 1:03.23  1:04.51
1:03.23 (33.38)29.85

Susa FR19 Wells, Miller 1:03.85  1:07.50
1:03.85 (32.94)30.91

Susa FR*22 Flake, Kyle G 1:04.54  1:06.22
1:04.54 (33.02)31.52

Cvm FR*22 West, CJ J 1:04.54  1:06.28
1:04.54 (33.18)31.36

Cvm FR25 Copeland, Porter 1:06.83  1:04.83
1:06.83 (34.13)32.70

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Susa SR1 Rom, Sorina 1:06.01 201:07.60

1:06.01 (34.93)r:+0.73  31.08

Cvm SO2 Christensen, Isabelle 1:11.28 171:10.67
1:11.28 (37.63)r:+0.71  33.65

Susa SR3 Brown, Emma E 1:12.19 161:11.64
1:12.19 (37.91)r:+0.70  34.28

Cvm JR4 Roberts, Ava 1:12.53 151:12.45
1:12.53 (38.11)r:+0.69  34.42
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Cvm SR5 Schwartz, Allie 1:13.38 141:12.81
1:13.38 (39.13)r:+0.64  34.25

UN FR8 Mugleston, McKenzie 1:16.01 111:14.83
1:16.01 (40.86)r:+0.75  35.15

B - Final
Cvm SO9 Schwartz, Kylie 1:15.45 91:15.64

1:15.45 (39.69)r:+0.83  35.76

Cvm JR15 Zhang, Christina 1:20.11 21:20.23
1:20.11 (42.80)r:+0.72  37.31

 
Event 19  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Susa SR1 Rom, Sorina 1:07.60  1:08.63 q

1:07.60 (36.12)r:+0.76  31.48

Cvm SO2 Christensen, Isabelle 1:10.67  1:10.81 q
1:10.67 (37.26)r:+0.75  33.41

Susa SR3 Brown, Emma E 1:11.64  1:13.46 q
1:11.64 (37.79)r:+0.69  33.85

Cvm JR4 Roberts, Ava 1:12.45  1:16.18 q
1:12.45 (38.23)r:+0.75  34.22

Cvm SR5 Schwartz, Allie 1:12.81  1:13.78 q
1:12.81 (39.18)r:+0.70  33.63

UN FR8 Mugleston, McKenzie 1:14.83  1:14.75 q
1:14.83 (39.68)r:+0.75  35.15

Cvm SO9 Schwartz, Kylie 1:15.64  1:16.26 q
1:15.64 (38.82)r:+0.80  36.82

Cvm JR15 Zhang, Christina 1:20.23  1:20.46 q
1:20.23 (42.17)r:+0.72  38.06

Cvm SO16 Brandley, Megan 1:20.25  1:23.53 q
1:20.25 (42.99)r:+0.76  37.26

Cvm FR19 Neil, Grace 1:22.58  1:22.24
1:22.58 (43.12)r:+0.72  39.46

Susa FR22 Haws, Tearsa 1:23.57  1:27.08
1:23.57 (44.25)r:+0.76  39.32

Susa SR23 Faulkner, Kaitlyn 1:24.09  1:21.71
1:24.09 (45.40)r:+0.83  38.69

Cvm FR24 Harrild, Hannah 1:24.11  1:24.53
1:24.11 (45.08)r:+0.79  39.03

Cvm FR27 Anderson, Ava 1:25.48  1:27.65
1:25.48 (45.04)r:+0.82  40.44

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

A - Final
Cvm SR2 Eubanks, Luke 1:02.47 171:02.04

1:02.47 (33.42)r:+0.66  29.05

Csc JR3 Krans, Ashten 1:02.76 161:01.91
1:02.76 (33.62)r:+0.75  29.14

Susa SO4 Iverson, Hunter P 1:03.12 151:02.15
1:03.12 (33.36)r:+0.71  29.76
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

A - Final ...   (Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)
YrName School Finals TimePrelim Time Points

Susa SR5 Eggers, Troy D 1:03.20 141:03.41
1:03.20 (33.87)r:+0.69  29.33

Susa JR6 Kehoe, Chase M 1:03.47 131:03.30
1:03.47 (33.86)r:+0.77  29.61

UN JR7 Losee, Tanner 1:05.39 121:03.07
1:05.39 (34.77)r:+0.68  30.62

Csc SR8 Cook, Emery 1:05.52 111:04.77
1:05.52 (34.59)r:+0.71  30.93

B - Final
UN SO9 George, Owen 1:05.49 91:05.62

1:05.49 (34.47)r:+0.70  31.02

Csc SR12 Lunt, Kyle 1:07.07 51:07.67
1:07.07 (35.55)r:+0.67  31.52

Cvm SO13 Erikson, Lance 1:07.66 41:08.15
1:07.66 (36.23)r:+0.64  31.43

 
Event 20  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Prelim TimeSeed Time

Preliminaries
Csc JR1 Krans, Ashten 1:01.91  1:04.17 q

1:01.91 (32.82)r:+0.77  29.09

Cvm SR2 Eubanks, Luke 1:02.04  1:04.87 q
1:02.04 (32.97)r:+0.68  29.07

Susa SO4 Iverson, Hunter P 1:02.15  1:03.71 q
1:02.15 (32.88)r:+0.70  29.27

UN JR5 Losee, Tanner 1:03.07  1:04.49 q
1:03.07 (33.34)r:+0.62  29.73

Susa JR6 Kehoe, Chase M 1:03.30  1:05.06 q
1:03.30 (33.42)r:+0.77  29.88

Susa SR7 Eggers, Troy D 1:03.41  1:05.32 q
1:03.41 (33.80)r:+0.70  29.61

Csc SR8 Cook, Emery 1:04.77  1:06.08 q
1:04.77 (34.30)r:+0.74  30.47

UN SO9 George, Owen 1:05.62  1:05.55 q
1:05.62 (35.22)r:+0.74  30.40

Csc SR12 Lunt, Kyle 1:07.67  1:07.45 q
1:07.67 (35.66)r:+0.70  32.01

Cvm SO13 Erikson, Lance 1:08.15  1:09.39 q
1:08.15 (36.59)r:+0.60  31.56

Susa FR19 Fox, Joshua A 1:09.83  1:13.41
1:09.83 (36.78)r:+0.66  33.05

UN SO20 Dooley, Ryan D 1:09.94  1:10.28
1:09.94 (37.17)r:+0.65  32.77

Csc FR28 McCoy, Wyatt 1:13.16  1:11.49
1:13.16 (39.04)r:+0.71  34.12

 
Event 23  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Cvm JR1 Miranda, Sara 35.24  36.51
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UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

 
Event 25  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time

Cvm JR1 Miranda, Sara 1:16.72  1:18.88
1:16.72 (40.19)36.53

 
Event 26  Mixed 50 Yard Backstroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

UN JR1 Walker, Josh T 25.37  NT
Susa JR2 Morley, Max D 25.88  NT
Csc SR3 Dodds, Tanner 26.31  NT
Cvm JR4 Gibbons, Peter 26.40  NT
UN SO*5 Bacon, Seth J 28.64  NT
Susa FR*5 Walker, Karston 28.64  NT
Cvm FR7 Skinner, Brigham 28.73  NT
Cvm SR8 Hansen, Mackenzie 29.13  NT
Csc JR9 Price, Olivia 29.28  NT
Cvm SO10 Bindrup, Kyah 29.70  NT
Susa FR11 Daley, Claire 29.82  NT
Susa FR12 Romprey, Dylan G 30.35  NT
Cvm SO13 Nielsen, Brynley x30.51  NT
Cvm FR14 Meyerson, Tayley x31.48  NT

 
Event 27  Mixed 50 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Cvm SR1 Eubanks, Luke 22.54  NT
Cvm SO2 Reed, Blake 23.31  NT
Csc SR3 Cook, Emery 23.50  NT
Susa SR4 Ericksen, Damon 23.59  NT
Csc JR5 Granado, Justin 23.60  NT
Susa FR6 Walker, Karston 24.45  NT
Susa SR7 Rom, Sorina 24.89  NT
UN SO8 Bacon, Seth J 25.40  NT
Cvm SR9 Powell, Navie 25.55  NT
Cvm SR10 Leishman, Emilee 28.75  NT

 
Event 28  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

UN JR1 Walker, Josh T 49.37  NT
Csc SR2 Dodds, Tanner 50.20  NT
Susa SR3 Ericksen, Damon 51.66  NT
Susa JR4 Morley, Max D 52.92  NT
Susa JR5 Cook, Mackey A 52.95  NT
UN SR6 Linton, Zachary 53.14  NT
Susa FR7 Fox, Taylor L 53.25  NT
Susa SR8 Rom, Sorina x53.43  NT
Susa FR9 Bonner, Chesney x54.34  NT
Cvm SR10 Powell, Navie 55.03  NT
Csc JR11 Taylor, Addison 58.57  NT
UN FR12 Walker, Kate 58.85  NT
Cvm SO13 Hunter, Zoey 1:00.11  NT
Susa SO14 Lamb, Erma x1:01.14  NT
Cvm FR15 Meyerson, Tayley 1:02.90  NT
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4A State OBS - 2/10/2023 to 2/11/2023

UHSAA State Championship Swimming

2022 - 2023 Season

Results

(Event 28  Mixed 100 Yard Freestyle)
YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Cvm SO16 Bernhardt, Leigha 1:04.00  NT
Cvm FR17 Lyman, Lexie x1:04.40  NT

 
Event 29  Mixed 50 Yard Butterfly

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Susa JR1 Cook, Mackey A 25.53  NT
Susa JR2 Hall, Derek K 25.62  NT
Susa JR3 Kehoe, Chase M 26.27  NT
Susa FR4 Fox, Joshua A 30.15  NT

 
Event 30  Mixed 50 Yard Breaststroke

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Susa SO1 Iverson, Hunter P 29.27  NT
Susa JR2 Kehoe, Chase M 29.61  NT
Susa SR3 Rom, Sorina 31.08  NT
Susa SR4 Brown, Emma E 33.85  NT

 
Event 31  Mixed 200 Yard Freestyle

YrName School Finals TimeSeed Time Points

Susa JR1 Hall, Derek K 1:52.30  NT
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 31

1. Cvm 547 2. Susa 207

3. UN 60 4. Csc 53
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 31

1. Susa 379 2. Cvm 223.5

3. Csc 172 4. UN 94


